Kingdom of Cambodia Nation Religion King



MINISTRY OF LABOUR

AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

No. 015/16 LV/D

DECISION

ON

ADDITION OF THE COMPOSTIONS OF TEAM FOR PREVENTION OF FAINTNESS AND WORK INJURY FOR WORKERS OF THE NATIONAL SOCIAL SECURITY FUND

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

- Having seen the Constitution of Kingdom of Cambodia;
- Having seen Royal Kret No. NS/RKT/0913/903, dated 24 September 2013, concerning the Nomination of the Royal Government of the Kingdom of Cambodia;
- Having seen Royal Kret No. NS/RKT/1213/1393, date 21 December 2013, concerning the Revision and Addition of the Composition of the Royal Government of the Kingdom of Cambodia;
- Having seen Royal Kram No. 02/NS/94, dated 20 July 1994, promulgating the Law on the Organization and Functioning of the Council of Ministers;
- Having seen Royal Kram No. NS/RKM/0397/01, dated 13 March 1997, promulgating the Law on the Labour Law;
- Having seen Royal Kram No. NS/RKM/0902/018, dated 25 September 2002, promulgating the Law on the Social Security Schemes for Persons Defined by the Provisions of the Labour Law;
- Having seen Royal Kram No. NS/RKM/0105/003, dated 17 January 2005, promulgating the Law on the Establishment of Ministry of Labour and Vocational Training;
- Having seen Royal Kret No. NS/RKT/0815/872, dated 08 August 2015, concerning the Judicial Statute of Public Administration Organizations;
- Having seen Sub-Decree No. 283 SD/E, dated 14 November 2014, concerning the Organization and Functioning of Ministry of Labour and Vocational Training;

- Having seen Sub-Decree No. 16 SD/E, dated 02 March 2007, concerning the Establishment of the National Social Security Fund;
- Having seen Decision No. 002/15 LV/D, dated 13 January 2015, concerning the Establishment of Team for Prevention of Faintness and Work Injury for Workers of the National Social Security Fund;
- Letter No. 049/05/16, dated 05 May 2016, of Garment Manufacturing Association of Cambodia:
- Reference to the Necessity of the National Social Security Fund.

HEREBY DECIDED

Article 1.

Mr. Kaing Mounika, Deputy Secretary-General on behalf of a representative of the Garment Manufacturing Association of Cambodia, shall be added as a member of Team for Prevention of Faintness and Work Injury for Workers of the National Social Security Fund.

Article 2.

Any regulations contrary to the decision shall be nullified.

Article 3.

Director of Cabinet, Director General of General Department of Administration and Finance, Director General of General Department of Labour, Director General of Technical Council for Social Security Schemes, Governing Body of NSSF, Executive Director of the National Social Security Fund, Team for Prevention of Faintness and Work Injury for Workers of the National Social Security Fund, and Person Concerned shall implement this decision effectively from the dated sign.

Phnom Penh, 25 May 2016

Minister

Ith Sam Heng

CC:

- Office of the Council of Ministers
- Ministry of Economy and Finance
- General Secretariat of the Royal Government
- Cabinet of Samdech Prime Minister
- Cabinet of Samdech, Exellencies, and Deputy Prime Minister
- All Municipal/Provincial Halls
- Garment Manufacturing Association of Cambodia
- Article 3 "'For Implementation"
- Archives